Mitchell Municipal Airport
Mitchell, South Dakota, USA

FAA Identifier:

MHE

Lat/Long: 43-46-29.4000N / 098-02-19.0000W
43-46.490000N / 098-02.316667W
43.7748333 / -98.0386111 (estimated)

Elevation:
Variation:
From city:
Time zone:

Zip code: 57301
FBO 605 996 1228

1304.4 ft. / 397.6 m (surveyed)
@AE (2020)
3 miles N of MITCHELL, SD

UTC -6 (UTC -5 during Daylight Saving Time)

From Y14- Marv Skie-Lincoln County Airport
To KMHE- Mitchell Municipal Airport

57.1 nautical miles WNW
Initial true course:

Marv Skie-Lincoln County Airport

Tea, South Dakota, USA

FAA Identifier:

Y14

290

Lat/Long: 43-27-17.6550N / ©96-48-04.7300W
43-27.294250N / 096-48.078833W
43.4549042 / -96.8013139 (estimated)

Elevation:
Variation:
From city:
Time zone:

Zip code: 57064

1515 ft. / 462 m (estimated)
@6E (1985)
2 miles NE of TEA, SD

UTC -6 (UTC -5 during Daylight Saving Time)

R

# METAR/SPECI from KMHE

A
201901142353 METAR KMHE

201901142253

201901142153

201901142114

201901142053

201901142015

201901142007

METAR

METAR

SPECI

METAR

SPECI

SPECI

KMHE

KMHE

KMHE

KMHE

KMHE

KMHE

1423537
RMK AO2

AUTO 33006KT 8SM 0VCO06 MO2/MO3 A3024
SLP258 T1001 16001 T10171033

11011 21022 51007=

1422537
RMK AO02
1421537
RMK AO02
1421147
RMK AO2
1420537
RMK AO2
55002=

1420157
RMK AO2
14200727
RMK AO02

AUTO 01007KT 7SM 0VCOO7 MO1/MO3 A3023
SLP255 11000 T10111028=

AUTO 36006KT 6SM BR 0VCOO5 MO1/MO3 A3023
SLP253 T10111028=

AUTO 34006KT 5SM BR 0OVCOO5 MO2/M@3 A3022
T10171028=

AUTO 35008KT 5SM BR 0VC004 MO2/MO3 A3022
SLP250 I1000 13000 T10171028

AUTO 36007KT 4SM BR 0VC004 Mol/Me3 A3021
11000 T10111028=
AUTO 36009KT 2SM BR 0VC002 M@2/Me3 A3021
11000 T10171028=
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201901141953

201901141925

201901141902

201901141853

201901141849

201901141842

201901141821

201901141810

201901141753

201901141703

201901141653

201901141637

201901141616

201901141553

201901141453

201901141353

201901141342

201901141331

201901141322

201901141311

201901141305

201901141253

201901141221

201901141207

METAR

SPECI

SPECI

METAR

SPECI

SPECI

SPECI

SPECI

METAR

SPECI

METAR

SPECI

SPECI

METAR

METAR

METAR

SPECI

SPECI

SPECI

SPECI

SPECI

METAR

SPECI

SPECI

KMHE

KMHE

KMHE

KMHE

KMHE

KMHE

KMHE

KMHE

KMHE

KMHE

KMHE

KMHE

KMHE

KMHE

KMHE

KMHE

KMHE

KMHE

KMHE

KMHE

KMHE

KMHE

KMHE

KMHE

141953Z AUTO 34007KT 1/2SM FZFG 0OVC002 M@2/Me3
A3021 RMK AO2 SLP249 T1000 T10171028=

1419257 AUTO ©1005KT 1/2SM FZFG OVC002 Me2/Me3
A3021 RMK AO2 11000 T10171028=

1419027 AUTO 35005KT 1SM BR 0VCO03 MO2/MO3 A3022
RMK AO02 T10221033=

141853Z AUTO 36005KT 2 1/2SM BR 0OVC003 MO2/M0o3
A3022 RMK AO2 SLP252 11000 T10221033=

1418497 AUTO 36006KT 3SM BR 0VC002 MO2/MO3 A3023
RMK AO2 I1000=

1418427 AUTO 36007KT 2 1/2SM BR 0VC002 M@2/M@o3
A3023 RMK AO2 T10221033=

1418217 AUTO 36008KT 1/2SM FZFG OVC003 MO2/Mo4
A3023 RMK AO2 T10221039=

141810Z AUTO 36008KT 1 3/4SM BR 0VC004 MO2/M@3
A3024 RMK AO2 T10171033=

1417537 AUTO 36007KT 5SM BR 0VC004 MO2/MO3 A3024
RMK AO2 SLP259 T1000 16003 T10171033

11017 210689 50008=
14170372 AUTO 35011KT
RMK AO2 T10221039=
1416537 AUTO 35008KT
A3025 RMK AO2 SLP261 I1001 T10221039=

141637Z AUTO 36008KT 1 1/4SM BR 0OVC002 MO3/Mo4
A3025 RMK AO2 11000 T10281044=

141616Z AUTO 33006KT 1/2SM FZFG VV003 MO3/Mo4
A3024 RMK AO2 11000 T10331044=

141553Z AUTO 34006KT 1/4SM FZFG VV002 MO4/Me5
A3024 RMK AO02 SLP257 11001 T10391050=

1414537 AUTO 33004KT 1/4SM FZFG VV002 MO6/Mo7
A3022 RMK AO2 SLP252 I3001 T10561067

53010=

1413537 AUTO 32004KT
A3021 RMK AO2 SLP247 11001 T10671083=

1413427 AUTO 31006KT 1/4SM FZFG VV002 M@8/Me9
A3021 RMK AO2 I1001 T10781089=

1413317 AUTO 32007KT 1/4SM FZFG VVO01l M@9/M10
A3020 RMK AO2 11000 T10891100=
1413227 AUTO 29003KT 1/4SM FZFG
A3020 RMK AO2 T10891106=
1413117 AUTO 29003KT 1 1/4SM BR
A3020 RMK AO2 T10781089=
141305Z AUTO ©000OKT 1/2SM FZFG
RMK AO2 T10721083=

1412537 AUTO ©0000KT 1 1/2SM BR
RMK AO2 SLP243 11000 T10611078=
1412217 AUTO 17005KT 3SM BR CLR
RMK AO2 T10611072=

141207Z AUTO 18003KT 2SM BR CLR

3SM BR 0VC@O3 MO2/MO4 A3025

1 1/2SM BR 0VC003 MO2/Mo4

1/4SM FZFG VVO02 MO7/Me8

VVee2 Me9/M11
FEWOO4 MO8/MOS
CLR M@7/Me8 A3019
CLR Mo6/MO8 A3019
Me6/MO7 A3018

Me5/Me7 A3019
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201901141153

201901141148

201901141053

201901141050

201901141042

201901141031

201901141022

201901140953

201901140853

201901140753

201901140653

201901140553

201901140453

201901140414

201901140353

201901140253

201901140153

201901140053

201901140022

201901132353

201901132253

201901132153

201901132053

METAR

SPECI

METAR

SPECI

SPECI

SPECI

SPECI

METAR

METAR

METAR

METAR

METAR

METAR

SPECI

METAR

METAR

METAR

METAR

SPECI

METAR

METAR

METAR

METAR

KMHE

KMHE

KMHE

KMHE

KMHE

KMHE

KMHE

KMHE

KMHE

KMHE

KMHE

KMHE

KMHE

KMHE

KMHE

KMHE

KMHE

KMHE

KMHE

KMHE

KMHE

KMHE

KMHE

RMK AO2 T10501067=

141153Z AUTO 18003KT 1/2SM FZFG CLR Me@4/Me6 A3019
RMK AO2 SLP240 11000 I6001 T10441056

11017 21056 58006=

1411487 AUTO 17004KT 1/2SM FZFG CLR M@4/Me6 A3019
RMK AO2 I1000=

141053Z AUTO 16004KT 1/4SM FZFG VVO06 MO4/MO5
A3020 RMK AO2 SLP243 11001 T10391050=

141050Z AUTO 16004KT 1/2SM FZFG VVOO7 MO4/Me5
A3020 RMK AO2 I1001=

1410427 AUTO 16003KT 1/4SM FZFG CLR M@4/Me6 A3020
RMK AO2 11001 T10391056=

141031Z AUTO ©000OKT 1/2SM FZFG CLR MO4/Me6 A3021
RMK AO2 11001 T10391056=

1410227 AUTO ©0000KT 1 3/4SM BR CLR M@4/Me6 A3021
RMK AO2 11000 T10391056=

1409537 AUTO 17003KT 5SM BR CLR M@4/Mo6 A3021

RMK AO2 SLP245 T10391056=

1408537 AUTO 18005KT 7SM CLR M@2/M04 A3021 RMK

AO2 SLP245 T10221039 55007=

1407537

AUTO 18007KT 7SM CLR M@2/MO3 A3020 RMK

AO2 SLP242 T10171033=

1406537

AUTO 19009KT 7SM CLR M@2/M@4 A3021 RMK

AO2 SLP245 T10221039=

1405537

AUTO 17007KT 8SM CLR M@2/M@4 A3023 RMK

AO2 SLP254 T10221044 10006 21033
400111050 58007=

1404537

AUTO 16008KT 8SM CLR M@3/M@5 A3024 RMK

AO2 SLP256 T10331050=

1404147
RMK AO2
1403537
RMK AO2
1402537

AUTO 15006KT 9SM SCTO10 MO2/Mo4 A3024
T10221044=

AUTO 15006KT 8SM 0VC@10 MO1/MO3 A3025
SLP260 T10111033=

AUTO 18008KT 9SM 0VC@12 00/MO3 A3025 RMK

AO2 SLP261 To0001033 58011=

1401537
RMK AO2
1400537
RMK AO2
1400227
RMK AO2
1323537
RMK AO2
58004=

1322537
RMK AO2
1321537
RMK AO2
1320537

AUTO 21007KT 10SM 0VCe12 01/Me3 A3027
SLP270 T00061028=

AUTO 20013G18KT 10SM 0VCO14 01/MO3 A3028
SLP273 T00061028=

AUTO 21007KT 10SM 0VCe14 01/MO3 A3029
T00061033=

AUTO 21012G18KT 10SM 0VCO16 ©1/MO3 A3028
SLP273 To0061033 10011 21011

AUTO 20008KT 10SM 0VCO1l6 01/M@3 A3029
SLP275 T00061033=
AUTO 21010KT 10SM 0VCO1l6 01/M@3 A3030
SLP277 T00©111033=
AUTO 21013KT 10SM 0VCe15 01/M03 A3030
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201901132022

T00061033=

201901131953

201901131853

201901131843

201901131753

201901131653

201901131553

201901131453

201901131353

201901131309

201901131253

201901131153

201901131053

201901130953

201901130853

201901130825

201901130753

201901130743

201901130653

201901130629

201901130553

SPECI

METAR

METAR

SPECI

METAR

METAR

METAR

METAR

METAR

SPECI

METAR

METAR

METAR

METAR

METAR

SPECI

METAR

SPECI

METAR

SPECI

METAR

KMHE

KMHE

KMHE

KMHE

KMHE

KMHE

KMHE

KMHE

KMHE

KMHE

KMHE

KMHE

KMHE

KMHE

KMHE

KMHE

KMHE

KMHE

KMHE

KMHE

KMHE

RMK AO2 SLP277 T00111033 56023=

1320227 AUTO 20013KT 10SM 0VCO1l5 01/M@3 A3030 RMK A02

131953Z AUTO 20014KT 10SM 0VCO14 01/Me4 A3031
RMK AO2 SLP282 T00061039=

1318537 AUTO 20011G20KT 10SM 0VCO14 00/Mo4 A3033
RMK AO2 SLP288 T00001039=

1318437 AUTO 19009KT 10SM 0VCO14 ©0/Mo4 A3033
RMK AO2 T0©001039=

1317537 AUTO 20011KT 10SM 0VCO18 M@1l/Me4 A3037
RMK AO2 SLP303 T10111044 11006 21044

58008=

1316537 AUTO 18006KT 10SM 0OVCO21 MO2/MO6 A3040
RMK AO2 SLP314 T10171056=

131553Z AUTO 18007KT 9SM SCT@17 0OVCO23 MO3/Me6
A3040 RMK AO2 SLP314 T10281056=

1314537 AUTO 18005KT 8SM 0VCO24 MO4/MO6 A3039
RMK AO2 SLP313 T10391061 55001=

1313537 AUTO 18005KT 9SM SCTO17 0OVCO23 Mo4/Me7
A3039 RMK AO2 SLP312 T10391067=

1313097 AUTO 19004KT 9SM SCTO14 0VCO24 Mo4/Me7
A3039 RMK AO2 T10441067=

1312537 AUTO 19006KT 9SM 0VCO14 MO4/MO7 A3039
RMK AO2 SLP313 T10441067=

131153Z AUTO 19005KT 7SM SCTe@7 0VCO13 Me4/Me7
A3040 RMK AO2 SLP315 T10441067 11044

21050 56009=

131053Z AUTO 22006KT 8SM 0VC008 M04/MO7 A3040
RMK AO2 SLP316 T10441067=

130953Z AUTO 18003KT 7SM OVCO08 MO4/MO7 A3042
RMK AO2 SLP322 T10441067=

1308537 AUTO 0©00OOKT 8SM 0VCO07 MO4/MO7 A3043
RMK AO2 SLP324 T10441067 53004=

1308257 AUTO ©00OOKT 7SM OVCO08 MO4/MO7 A3042
RMK AO2 T10441067=

130753Z AUTO 0©000OKT 7SM OVCO1ll MO5/M@7 A3042
RMK AO2 SLP322 T10501067=

130743Z AUTO 000OOKT 7SM 0OVCO1l MO5/MO7 A3042
RMK AO2 T10501072=

1306537 AUTO 0©00OOKT 7SM 0VCO08 MO5/MO7 A3041
RMK AO2 CIG ©005V011 SLP317 T10501067=

1306297 AUTO ©00OOKT 7SM BKNO®6 0OVCO1l1l Me5/Me7
A3041 RMK AO2 T10501067=

1305537 AUTO 27004KT 6SM BR FEWOO5 OVCO11l MO5/Me7
A3041 RMK AO2 SLP320 16000 T10501067
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201901130540

201901130453

201901130353

201901130253

201901130153

201901130053

201901122353

SPECI

METAR

METAR

METAR

METAR

METAR

METAR

KMHE

KMHE

KMHE

KMHE

KMHE

KMHE

KMHE

11050 21050 410501083 50001=

130540Z AUTO 27004KT 7SM FEWe@5 0OvColl Me5/Me7
A3041 RMK AO2 T10501067=

130453Z AUTO 30005KT 6SM BR 0OVCOO5 MO5/MO7 A3041
RMK AO2 SLP320 T10501067=

1303537

AUTO 31004KT

A3042 RMK AO2 SLP322

1302537
RMK AO2
51007=

1301537
RMK AO02
1300537
RMK AO2
1223537
RMK AO2

AUTO 32004KT
SLP320 I1000

AUTO 32004KT
SLP317 11000
AUTO 33005KT

6SM BR BKNOO5 0VCO11 Me5/Me7
T10501067=

6SM BR 0VCOO5 MO5/MO7 A3041
I3000 T10501067

5SM BR 0OVC@O5 MO5/MO7 A3040
T10501067=
5SM BR 0VC@O5 MO5/MO7 A3040

SLP317 T10501067=

AUTO 34006KT
SLP313 T1000

11050 21056 53013=

# No short TAF reports from KMHE in databse.

# No large TAF reports from KMHE in databse.
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5SM BR 0VC@05 MO5/M@7 A3039
I6015 T10501067





